

Control Number: 52299

Item Number: 911

October 29, 2021

To: Public Utility Commission of Texas Project 52299

Fr: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation

RE: Notification of request for critical load designation

Attached is the request from the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation to Nueces Electric Co-op (NEC) to request critical load status for the following sites:

202; 1194 -1 AMB: 55

159 W County Road 2160, Kingsville, TX 78363 (ESI#101383000279327) 154 E County Road 2170, Kingsville, TX 78363 (ESI#101383000275169) 349 W County Road 2140, Kingsville, TX 78363 (ESI#101383000277402)

As required by SB-3 the Authority has also notified the Kleberg County and Nueces County Emergency Management Coordinators and the Texas Division of Emergency Management of this request. Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Mailing Address:

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 2302 E Sage Rd Kingsville, Texas 78363

Emergency Contact:

John Marez, Interim Administrator imarez@stwa.org 361-592-9323 Office 361-813-2105 Cell





Protective Order or Confidential Filing Certification

If confidential information is subject to a Protective Order

Material are provided to me pursua docket and that I have received a cound by it. I understand that the Protected Materials, any notes, me derived from the Protected Material disclosed to anyone other than in a employee of the Commission or O Docket No. 52299 . I acknown pursuant to such Protective Order.	Protected Materials and/or Highly Sensitive Protected and to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be contents of the Protected Materials and/or Highly Sensitive amoranda, or any other form of information regarding or als and/or Highly Sensitive Protected Materials shall not be accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an PC shall be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in owledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are Provided, however, if the information contained in the Sensitive Protected Materials is obtained from independent stated here shall not apply.
	Ricardo Water Supply Corp
Signature	Party Represented
John Marez	10/29/21
Printed Name	Date
terms of the Protective Order in th	Ricardo Water Supply Corpc
Signature (Party Represented
John Marez	10/29/21
Printed Name	Date
If confidential information is not	t subject to a Protective Order
to anyone except as required by th	Confidential Materials provided to me may not be disclosed e provisions of the Texas Public Information Act, Texas other applicable law or court order.
	Interim Administrator
Signature	Staff job title
John Marez	10/29/21
Printed Name	Data